TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM777213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 7276/0289

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/21/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROVE COLLABORATIVE, INC.
Street Address:	1301 Sansome St.
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

900741026

DO WHAT'S NATURAL GROVE COLLABORATIVE GROVE COLLABORATIVE HONU POSTPLAY
GROVE COLLABORATIVE GROVE COLLABORATIVE HONU
GROVE COLLABORATIVE GROVE COLLABORATIVE HONU
GROVE COLLABORATIVE HONU
HONU
115515
POSTPLAY
ROOTED BEAUTY
ROOTED BEAUTY
ROOTED BEAUTY
ROVEN
ROVEN
SUNDAILY
SUSTAIN
SUSTAIN NATURAL
SUSTAIN NATURAL
TEN PERCENT FOR WOMEN A REPRODUCTIVE HEA
THE BACK UP
THE BASE LAYER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4789623	THIS PRODUCT HELPS WOMEN DISCOVER HOW!
Serial Number:	90129793	
Serial Number:	88960960	BEYOND PLASTIC
Serial Number:	90180008	GROVE
Serial Number:	90127811	GROVE BEAUTY
Serial Number:	90180229	GROVE CO.
Serial Number:	88114564	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Serial Number:	90128066	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Serial Number:	90128067	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Serial Number:	90128069	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Serial Number:	90128073	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Serial Number:	90128083	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Serial Number:	90128084	GROVE COLLABORATIVE
Serial Number:	90127829	GROVE PEACH
Serial Number:	90129632	HONU
Serial Number:	88632850	LINIA
Serial Number:	88836355	ONE PERCENT FOR WOMEN A REPRODUCTIVE HEA
Serial Number:	90127816	PEACH BY GROVE
Serial Number:	90127828	PEACH BY GROVE BEAUTY
Serial Number:	90380558	PEACH NOT PLASTIC
Serial Number:	88775111	R7
Serial Number:	88768129	R7 COMPLEX
Serial Number:	88768135	R7 COMPLEX
Serial Number:	90128076	ROOTED BEAUTY
Serial Number:	90128077	ROVEN
Serial Number:	90128078	ROVEN
Serial Number:	88568005	ROVEN BEAUTY
Serial Number:	90127813	ROVEN PEACH
Serial Number:	88179979	SEEDLING
Serial Number:	88410490	SEEDLING
Serial Number:	90130463	SEEDLING BY GROVE
Serial Number:	88777618	SUPERBLOOM
Serial Number:	88834293	SUSTAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email:dclark@sidley.comCorrespondent Name:Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 097672-30030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 12/29/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=Grove Releases Hercules#page1.tif

source=Grove Releases Hercules#page2.tif

source=Grove Releases Hercules#page3.tif

source=Grove Releases Hercules#page4.tif

source=Grove Releases Hercules#page5.tif

source=Grove Releases Hercules#page6.tif

source=Grove Releases Hercules#page7.tif

source=Grove Releases Hercules#page8.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECUTAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of December 21, 2022, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Agent") in favor of GROVE COLLABORATIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 30, 2021 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time hereinafter, the "Agreement") in favor of the Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, pursuant to which Grantor pledged, assigned and granted a security interest in certain Intellectual Property Collateral, which was recorded with the Trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2021 at Reel 7276, Frame 0289 and the Patents division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2021 at Reel 056096, Frame 0316 and a Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2022 at Reel 7765, Frame 0746;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") to evidence the release of the Agent's security interests in and liens on the Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, those patents, trademarks, patent applications and/or trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO by the Grantor or its designee, including any new lender of the Grantor.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Title: Director

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Intellectual Property Collateral

Reel/Frame 7276/0289

Trademarks

Trademark	Status	Registration / Serial Number
(Design Only)	Registered	Reg. No. 5252347
(Design Only)	Registered	Reg. No. 5502263
(Design Only)	Pending Application	Serial No. 90129793
BEYOND PLASTIC	Pending Application	Serial No . 88960960
DO WHAT'S NATURAL	Registered	Reg. No. 4660833
GROVE	Pending Application	Serial No. 90180008
GROVE BEAUTY	Pending Application	Serial No. 90127811
GROVE CO.	Pending Application	Serial No. 90180229
GROVE COLLABORATIVE	Registered	Reg. No. 5581162
GROVE COLLABORATIVE	Pending Application	Serial No. 88114564
GROVE COLLABORATIVE	Registered	Reg. No. 6102770

		1 ~
GROVE COLLABORATIVE	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90128066
CDOVE COLLADODATIVE	D 1	Carial Na
GROVE COLLABORATIVE	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90128067
CDOVE COLLADODATEVE	D 1'	C ' 13T
GROVE COLLABORATIVE	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90128069
GROVE COLLABORATIVE	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90128073
	Аррпсаноп	30120075
GROVE COLLABORATIVE	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90128083
	1 -pp.1-euron	
GROVE COLLABORATIVE	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90128084
	F F	
GROVE PEACH	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90127829
	i sppnearen	
HONU	Registered	Reg. No.
	_	5864350
HONU	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90129632
LINIA	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	88632850
ONE PERCENT FOR WOMEN A	Danding	Serial No.
REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH INITIATIVE	Pending	88836355
REFRODUCTIVE REALITIMITIATIVE	Application	00030333
PEACH BY GROVE	Pending	Serial No.
		90127816
	Application	70127010
PEACH BY GROVE BEAUTY	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90127828
	Application	
PEACH NOT PLASTIC	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90380558
	1 application	
POSTPLAY	Registered	Reg. No.
		5387559

R7	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	88775111
R7COMPLEX	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	88768129
R7COMPLEX	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	88768135
ROOTED BEAUTY	Registered	Reg. No. 4773288
ROOTED BEAUTY	Registered	Reg. No. 6091111
ROOTED BEAUTY	Registered	Reg. No. 6274062
ROOTED BEAUTY	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90128076
ROVEN	Registered	Reg. No.
		6217638
ROVEN	Registered	Reg. No.
		6004271
ROVEN	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90128077
ROVEN	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90128078
ROVEN BEAUTY	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	88568005
ROVENPEACH	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90127813
SEEDLING	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	88179979
SEEDLING	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	88410490
SEEDLING BY GROVE	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	90130463

SUNDAILY	Registered	Reg. No. 5702185
SUPERBLOOM	Pending	Serial No.
	Application	88777618
SUSTAIN	Registered	Reg. No. 4598655
SUSTAIN	Pending Application	Serial No. 88834293
SUSTAIN NATURAL	Registered	Reg. No. 5252341
SUSTAIN NATURAL	Registered	Reg. No. 5507132
TEN PERCENT FOR WOMEN A REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH INITIATIVE 10%4	Registered	Reg. No. 4679681
THE BACKUP	Registered	Reg. No. 5916683
THE BASE LAYER	Registered	Reg. No. 5849925
HOW! Design	Registered	Reg. No. 4789623

Reel/Frame 56096/0316

Patents

Name	Registration Date	Registration Number
Liquid Container	11/17/2020	D902040
Self-Dosing Measuring Cap For a Liquid Container	10/15/2019	10444049
Self-Dosing Measuring Cap For a Liquid Container	3/9/2021	10942052
	Patent Applications	
Name	Status & Date Filed	Application Number
Liquid Container	12/27/2018	29/674,940
Self-Dosing Measuring Cap For a Liquid Container	9/23/2019	16/578,939
Liquid Container	9/25/20	29/752,250
Confections for Skin Protection: Compositions, Methods for Making, and Applications Thereof	12/23/20	17/133,460

Reel/Frame 7765/0746

Trademark Applications

Description	Application Number	Registration Number
Miscellaneous Design (1) (Beyond Plastic Design)	97134797	None.
BEYOND PLASTIC and Design (1)	97149266	None.

RECORDED: 12/29/2022